## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Alexander Strotzer			05/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ATI Industrial Automation, Inc.			
Street Address:	Pinnacle Park, 1031 Goodworth Drive			
City:	Apex			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27539			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 134		1721		
Fax Number: (919)854-2084				
Phone:	919-854-1844			
Email:	919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbennett.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: COATS AND BENNETT, PLLC				
Address Line 1:	1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300			
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4726-072		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Justin J. Leonard		
Total Attachments: 1 source=4726-072_Assignment#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Alexander Strotzer, a citizen of, residing at 1712 Waterclose Court Apex, NC 27502

hereby assign(s) to ATI Industrial Automation, Inc., having its principal place of business at Pinnacle Park 1031 Goodworth Drive Apex, NC 27539

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **POWER CONTROL OF A ROBOTIC TOOL CHANGER** which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>13/464,721</u> filed on <u>May 4, 2012</u> and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by **ATI Industrial Automation, Inc.**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Mr. Alexander Strotzer** had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative, , of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

2012 Mr. Alexander Strotzer

I, <u>Ident Tubes</u> a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr. Alexander Strotzer personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

	ay of May , 2012
O NOTARY SHE	11111
(Official Seal) COMMISSION EXPIRES	Abuttwark
A PUBLIC SOL	Notary Public
My commission stokes with CA, 2013	